

## SESSIONS CASE NO. 38 OF 2009.

Common Order below Exh.1250 & 1251

It appears that the bone of contention herein is the interpretation of certain rules prescribed in the Jail Manual which is not available either to the Court or to the parties to the proceedings and the rules relied upon in my opinion, cannot be read in isolation and are required to be read in the totality of the context in which they are produced. The defence more particularly, the applicant relied on Rule-792 of the Jail Manual, a copy of which has been attempted to be placed on record of the proceedings, which in the opinion of the learned Spl.P.P. is not legible and the grievance appears to be reasonable. Therefore, the Jail Authority is directed to remain present in the Court on 28/11/2014 at 11:00 a.m. with the Jail Manual so as to enable a clear reading of the provision to take a further decision on the merits of the present application under consideration.

Yaadi to the Jail Authority accordingly.

Dictated and pronounced in the open Court on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

City Sessions Court,  
Ahmedabad.  
Date: 26/11/2014

**(Pranav Bhadramukh Desai)**  
Special Designated Judge,  
Designated Court for serial  
Bombblast cases, Ahmedabad.  
Unique I.D.Code No.GJ00004