

**IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL DESIGNATED JUDGE FOR
CONDUCTING THE SPEEDY TRIAL OF SERIAL BOMB BLAST
CASES, AT AHMEDABAD.**

SESSIONS CASE NO.38 OF 2009 AND OTHERS.

- Shri H.M. DHARUVA : L.Sp.PP for the State
- Accused No.57 : Party-in-person

ORDER BELOW EXH.:1964
(Application of Accused No.57)

1. Read the application and perused the papers. Also read the order below Exh.:1 dated 26.11.2014 and office order no.JUDI/1/2445/13 dated 09.03.2013 of Additional D.G., and I.G. - Prisoners, Gujarat State, Ahmedabad.
2. Heard learned Sp.PP. It seems that the accused no.57 has moved this application in an individual capacity, so in this regard, this Court has previously passed an order below Exh.:1 dated 26.11.2014 and now in view of the said order the application is already disposed of. Hence, at this juncture the Court has nothing to do with the matter. Hence, the following order is passed:

O R D E R

- Application Exh.:1964 is disposed of as per order below Exh.:1 dated 26.11.2014.
- No order as to costs.

Pronounced in the open court today
on this 21st day of **January, 2015.**

Date : 21-01-2015 (PANKAJKUMAR CHANDRAKANT RAVAL)
DESIGNATED JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT FOR CONDUCTING
SPEEDY TRIAL OF SERIAL BOMB-BLAST
CASES, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT.
(Code No.: GJ00402)